

RSA No.542 of 2019 a/w RSA No.550 of 2019 and
CO No.16 of 2020

RSA N. 542 of 2019

17.03.2021

Present: Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Punam Moghta & Ms.Bhagya, Advocates, vice
Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 and 2.

RSA No.550 of 2019 and CO No.16 of 2020

Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in
RSA No.550 of 2019 and for non-cross objector in
CO No.16 of 2020.

Ms. Punam Moghta & Ms.Bhagya, Advocates, vice
Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
respondent in RSA No.550 of 2019 and for cross
objector in CO No.16 of 2020.

RSA No. 241 of 2020

Ms. Punam Moghta & Ms.Bhagya, Advocates, vice
Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

These appeals were referred for mediation to
explore possibility of amicable settlement.

On 27.10.2020, parties/representatives of parties,
had appeared before learned Mediator and on that day, he had
observed that parties had expressed their readiness and
willingness for settling the dispute and on that day learned
counsel for the parties were requested to seek more time from
the Court for submitting the report of learned Mediator.
However, thereafter, case could not be listed in the Court due to
COVID-19 pandemic.

In the aforesaid circumstances, matters are again
referred to learned Mediator Mr.S.C. Sharma, Senior Advocate,
for mediation, in terms of order dated 08.10.2020.

Parties are directed to contact learned Mediator today itself for fixing a date for presence of parties as per convenience of learned Mediator as well as parties.

List for report of learned Mediator on 03.05.2021.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 17, 2021
(Purohit)