

**RSA No. 542 of 2019 along with RSA
No. 550 of 2019 and CO No. 16 of 2020**

RSA No. 542 of 2019

20.9.2021 Present: Mr.Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate along with Mr.Satish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

RSA No. 550 of 2019 and CO No. 16 of 2020

Mr.Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 550 of 2019 and for non-cross objector in CO No. 16 of 2020.

Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate along with Mr.Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent in RSA No. 550 of 2019 and for cross-objector in CO No. 16 of 2020.

RSA No. 241 of 2019

Mr.Bimla Gupta, Senior Advocate along with Mr.Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 542 of 2019

RSA No. 550 of 2010 along with CO No. 16 of 2020

RSA No. 241 of 2019

Report of learned Mediator has been received wherein it is stated that parties have not complied with the settlement arrived at on 27.10.2020, whereby parties had agreed to move a joint application for demarcation of land before Tehsildar/Assistant Collector Paonta Sahib and further that on 8.9.2021 respondents were not present, whereas GPA of appellant alongwith his counsel was present and counsel of respondent was only present.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that inadvertently date fixed by learned Mediator, i.e. 8.9.2021 could not be informed to the respondents for miscommunication on part of Clerk of the counsel for respondents and, therefore, respondents were not present on that date. He further submits that respondents are still interested for amicable settlement.

Learned counsel or the appellant also submits that one last opportunity must be given to the parties to settle the matter amicably.

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, matter is again referred to learned Mediator on earlier terms with direction to parties to appear before him on a date to be fixed by him in consultation with parties through their counsel.

List for report of learned Mediator on **27th October, 2021.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

20th September, 2021
(Keshav)