

**RSA No.542 of 2019 alongwith RSA No. 550 of 2019
and CO No.16 of 2020 &RSA No.241 of 2019
RSA No. 542 of 2019**

27.10.2021 Present: Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the appellant

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondents No.1
and 2.

RSA No. 550 of 2019 and CO No.16 of 2020

Mr.Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA
No. 550 of 2019 and for non-cross objector in CO No.16 of
2020

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent in
RSA No. 550 of 2019 and for cross-objector in CO No.16 of
2020.

RSA No. 241 of 2019.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

**RSA No.542 of 2019,RSA No.550 of 2019 alongwith CO
No.16 of 2020 & RSA No.241 of 2019**

Learned counsel for the parties inform that mediation did
not take place as parties were not present for the reasons that there
was no possibility of amicable settlement. Therefore, appeals are to
adjudicated on merits.

List for consideration after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

October 27, 2021
(veena)