

Labh Singh vs. Vivek Kumar & another

RSA No.542 of 2019 a/w RSA Nos.550 of 2019, CO No.16 of 2020 and RSA No.241 of 2020

RSA No.542 of 2019

21.06.2022 Present: Mr.B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the appellent.

Mr.Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

RSA No.550 of 2019 & CO No.16 of 2020

Mr.B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the appellent in RSA No.550 of 2019 and for non-cross objectror in CO No.16 of 2020.

Mr.Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent in RSA No.550 of 2019 and for cross objector in CO No.16 of 2020.

RSA No.241 of 2020

Mr.Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the appellent.

Mr.B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.542 of 2019 with RSA No.550 of 2019, CO No.16 of 2020 and RSA No.241 of 2020

Mr.Bimal Gupta, learned Senior Counsel, is not available today due to his personal difficulty. Therefore, on request made on his behalf, matters are adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 21, 2022
(Purohit)