

Labh Singh vs. Vivek Kumar and another a/w connected matter

RSA No. 542 of 2019 a/w RSA No. 550 of 2019, CO No. 16 of 2020 and RSA No. 241 of 2020

RSA No. 542 of 2019 a/w RSA No. 550 of 2019, CO No. 16 of 2020

26.06.2024 Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate for the appellant/non-cross objector.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2/Cross Objectors.

RSA No. 241 of 2020

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the case be taken up after one week so that in the interregnum, appropriate application can be filed for withdrawal of the appeal.

List on 08.07.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 26, 2024
(narender)