

**Labh Singh vs. Vivek Kumar and another a/w  
connected matter**

**RSA No.542 of 2019 a/w RSA No.550 of 2019,  
Co. No.16 of 2020 & RSA No.241 of 2020**

**RSA No.542 of 2019 a/w RSA No.550 of 2019,  
Co No.16 of 2020**

**08.07.2024** Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant/non-cross objector.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and2/cross objectors.

**RSA No.241 of 2020**

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 15.07.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 08, 2024  
(*Vinod*)