

**Vivek Kumar v. Labh Singh**  
**RSA No.241 of 2020**

**20.08.2024** Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

List for admission after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 20, 2024  
(*Vinod*)