

Vivek Kumar Vs. Labh Singh

RSA No.241 of 2020

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Simran, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list in the 4th Week of October, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)