

Vivek Kumar vs. Labh Singh

RSA No.241 of 2020

28.10.2025 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Munish Dhatwalia,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that learned Senior Counsel who is to argue the case is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty. She prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after three weeks.

October 28, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**