

Vivek Kumar vs. Labh Singh

RSA No.241 of 2020

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Simran, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aditi Rana,
Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellant, list after three weeks.

December 11, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**