

Vivek Kumar vs. Labh Singh

RSA No. 241 of 2020

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Simran, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

List for consideration on **25.05.2026**. In the meanwhile, records be also requisitioned.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(kck)